ZK7A30-3431-Bxxx www.beckhoff.com/ZK7A30-3431-Bxxx
Technical changes reserved
Revision 1.1 | Site 1 of 6
B23, socket, straight, male+female, pins 4+PE+4, EtherCAT-coded – B23, plug,
straight, female+male, pins 4+PE+4, EtherCAT-coded
Plugs
Electrical data Head A Head B
Rated voltage (Ethernet) 60 V DC 60 V DC

CE yes
UL yes UL2237, UL E-file number: E484763
Ordering information Length
ZK7A30-3431-B030 3.00 m
ZK7A30-3431-B050 5.00 m
ZK7A30-3431-B080 8.00 m
Accessories
ZS7300-B003 B23 protection cap, plug, plastic, IP67, packaging unit = 10 pieces
ZS7300-B004 B23 protection cap, plug, metal, IP67, packaging unit = 5 pieces
ZS7300-B005 B23 color coding connector/square flange, red, packaging unit = 10 pieces
ZS7300-B006 B23 color coding connector/square flange, yellow, packaging unit = 10 pieces
ZS7300-B007 B23 color coding connector/square flange, blue, packaging unit = 10 pieces
ZS7300-B008 B23 color coding connector/square flange, green, packaging unit = 10 pieces
ZS7300-B015 B23 color coding connector/square flange, orange, packaging unit = 10 pieces
ZS7300-B016 B23 color coding connector/square flange, gray, packaging unit = 10 pieces
ZB8802-0003 assembly tool for B23 connector, AF27
ZB8805-0002 Flange/Panel feed-through for B23 pre-assembled, for fixing the connector, plastic
Products marked with a crossed-out wheeled bin shall not be discarded with the normal waste stream. The device is considered as waste
electrical and electronic equipment. The national regulations for the disposal of waste electrical and electronic equipment must be observed.